DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO.:
CONTRACT NO.:
PROJECT:
CONTRACTOR:

ORIGINAL:

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:
THIS CHANGE ORDER:
REVISED AMOUNT:

ORIGINAL START DATE:
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:
NEW COMPLETION DATE:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

November 25, 2019

One (1)
Contract #K-1819-14 Y\ At

2018 Groundwater Wellfield Development

Layne Christensen Company
4691 NE Highway 33
Guthrie, OK 73044

Contract Time Contract Amount
547 calendar days $4,714,421.72
0 calendar days $0.00
160 calendar days $1,607,970.36
708 calendar days $6,322,392.08
January 24, 2019
July 24, 2020
July 24, 2020

December 31, 2020

DESCRIPTION: S Increase S Decrease
Item No. 1: Add installation of three (3) production wells and all applicable
appurtenances as part of the 2018 Groundwater Welifield Development
Project. Increase contract time by 160 calendar days to complete the
additional work. See attached Itemized Breakdown of quantities. $1,607,970.36 $0.00

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER

RECOMMENDED BY
ENGINEER:

ACCEPTED BY

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

ACCEPTED BY

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

A TR

OK PE 18265

Chris Mattingly, Capital Project Engineer

City Attorney

Breea Clark, Mayor




70'5€9°C S 6 vE8L8 S € 89'9GL°T S 9 81°76C S v3 (14 x14) (dIg) @31 e X b 9¢
09'006'CT S 0/2 02'00€'v S 06 0v'009°8 S 08T 8L'LY S 1 auljJa1eM dId 051D v 14
06°L8L'S S 06 0€'626°T S 0]3 09'858°¢c S 09 TE€Y9 S E)l 3Ull4a1BM dIA 0STD W€ 174
0L°L68'€C S 0.2 06'696'L S 06 08'TE6'ST S 081 15'88 S A uo|jenedx3 yym oseq aiesaiddy v adAl 10Q0 €T
00°00%'S S 00St 00°008'T S 00ST 00°009°€ S 000€ 0Tt S ) adid Jaonpsued) [9A31 DA Z/T-T 44
00°LLS'vP S 6 00'6S8vT S € 00'8TL'6T S 9 00'€S6r S v3 {I1I3M uol3onpoud |eut4) Buljdwes AJjeny 1B M 12
00'T0S°CT S 6 00°£9T°Y S € 00'vEE’S S 9 00'68€'T S v3 ad)Alas dn-Mels 0t
00'SPLT S 6 00'S16 S € 00°0€8‘T S 9 00'S0¢€ S v3 Uo1I34UISIQ 1|{3M U013INPO.d 6T
00'¥99'vL S € 00'888°7¢ S T 00'9.L°6Y S 4 00'888'vZ S v3 (Aep g) Buidwing 158] || UOIIINPOId| VBT
00920'9L S 9 00'Zre’'se S 4 00'789°05 S 174 00°TL9°CT S v3 (dnoy ) Buidwing 1531 {||3M UOIINPOId 8T
00'€00°€E S 6 00°'T00‘TT S 13 00°200°7¢ S 9 00'/99'¢ S v3 (839)dwo)) sunso|pul pesH |13 sse|diagly LT
00°L6V'TIV'T S 6 00°'66V°0LY S € 00°866°076 S 9 00'€€8'9ST $ v3 (233)dwo)) sjoayuo) pue juawdinbl 83143333 91
00'786'8%S S 6 00't66'28T S € 00'886°59¢ S 9 00'866'09 S V3 (919|dwoD) BuIp|Ing a3IS [|]9M ST
0520572 S 0549 05°L9T'8 S 0S¢ 00'SE€E'9T S 00sY €9'€ S 41 3|geD 3|qISI2WQNS {[|3A U01IINPOoId v
00'057'82T S 0549 000SL'2Y S 0ste 00°005'G8 S 00sY 0061 S 11 adid UWN|o) :||9M UOIIINPOUd €T
0079€'88 ) 6 00'vSP'6¢ S 3 00'806'8S S 9 008186 S v3 S3oueUBMNGdY 1§ J0JOIN/DWING |30 UOIINPOId 4
00'¥00°0S S 6 00'899°9T S £ 00'9€€‘€E S 9 00'9558's  $ Vi SUEIS UoNINIISU) 11
00'200°25 S 6 00VEELT S £ 00'899°pE S 9 00'8LL'S S v3 (83S |[9M U01IINPOId) dulqgnio pue dulies)d 0t
00009'TTT S 0021 - S 0 00'009°TTT S 0077 00'€6 S aA U34S ||3M |3 U013dNpo.d v6
00'6L5'€6€ S 3 . S 0 00°645'¢€6¢€ S € 00'€6T'TET S v3 (213|dw0D) Padaed [9ALID PUB USIIS {||2A UOIYINPO. 6
00'ZLT'vE6 S 9 00'9€T'29¢ S E 009€T29%  § € 00'CTL'SST $ v3 (919)dwo)) paiesogiad unog :||aM UOIdINPo.g 8
00°99%'SZy S 9 = S 0 00'99v'Sey S 9 00'TI60L S V3 {9181dwoD) [|9Mm BulIoNUON /
00'T9°092 S 1L 00°TL9°E S T 00°0£6'95¢ S 0L 00'TL9'€ S v3 Sujjdwes A}l|enD 1918\ BUOZ 3|OH 1534 9
00°000°59Y S 00S. i S 0 00°000°59Y S 00SL 0029 S BT (913/dwW0)) 9|0H 153 L S
0090S°L S 6 00'208°C S € 00'v00°S S 9 00'vES S v3 SO3PIA UOIINIISUO) 150d/3.d q
L9'€SS V9 S 6 68'LTSTC S € 8L'SEQ‘EY S 9 €9°C¢LT'L S v3 {Yoe3 "XBIA %S 0) 1BM U01}INPOIJ 1UOIIRZ!IGOIA 21IS €
00'£0S°2T S 0t - S 0 00°L05°2¢ S 0T 0£'052'C S v3 (YB3 "XBIA %G5 0) 3|OH 1531 :UOIIBZI|IGOIA 33IS 4
00°LE8'LYT S T - S 0 00°LEB'LYT S 1 00'LE8'LYVT S Sl ('XeN %S) uonezijigolA 123foid 1
Ayuen
- nuwwsuw 150) [eUO])pPPY ApEnD 350) |eujdpo AIEEnS a3)d yun nun uonduasag ‘ON w2y
Q3SIA3Y |e10L [e101 |EUO}IPPY leujdo - .

T "ON 43pJ0Q 28uey)
TT-6T8T-) "ON eHUO)
udwdo|aAaq piayiiIaM 121eMpuUNOIY 8T0T
Auoyiny sanijnn uewionN




[ 80°z6E22ES § |

[ 9€'0£6°209°T $ |

WLTTYYIL'Y § |

S1v.l0l

00°000'0ST S T - S 0 00'0000ST  $ T 00°000°0ST $ S1 SIUBWSACIMW 23S |RUCHIPPY 99
16'667'ST S 6 66'660°8 S € 86'666°9T S 9 €E'€E8T  $ v3 (9US 49d) dddMS PUE [0J3U0) UOISOUT S9
00'000°LC S 0006 00'000'6 S 000€ 00°000'8T S 0009 00'€ S AS POS ge|S pljos ¥9
L6'66E'8 S 6 66'66L'C S € 86'665'S S 9 £€°€E6 S v3 ajen 3uims 3|gnoq 9T €9
07'STO06T $ (014743 O7'8€E°E9 S orTT 08'9£9°92T S 082¢ 95°'sS S 11 (po1e0) |AUIA YdRIg) 3dUd4 | 9dA] 9
97°€09°'T S 8T rves S 9 ¥8'890'T S 4 L0°68 S AD dey diy uie|d | adA) 19
TT8SY'L $ 102 £0°98Y'C S 69 YUUE'Y S 8T €0°9€ $ AS (3pIM ,S) dlemapls 09
66'66%'S S 6 £E°EE8'T S € 99'999°¢ S 9 TTT19 S v3 UoI3I3S PU3 21345U0J) ISBIBId 9 65
00°Z€C'TT S 006 00 vPL'E S 00¢€ 00°'88t°L S 009 8y'Cl S 11 duI uledq Ot HOS DAd .9 85
¥9°9v8'LT S 6 88'8%6'S S € 9/'168'TT $ 9 96'786'T S v3 13)u] BaUY /5
26'667'E S 81 ¥9°99T°T S 9 8T 'EEE'T $ 4" vy 6T S vi {leay ado(s @3a40u0) 8T 9g
08'821°8 $ 09¢ 09°60L°C S 0zt 0T6TY'S S ove 85°CC S | ‘d'W'9D .87 SS
00°STLCE S 0S¢ 00°506°0T S 0S/ 00°0T8°1C S 00ST vSYT S AS 9SIN07 3€4INSG PUNOQ J1eL] 9 vS
0T'SLT'6Y $ 0/TT 04 16€'9T $ 06¢ Ov'€8L°TE S 08L €0y S AS Aemanng 2334507 JUBWS) puejiod 9 €S
02°000°L S 06 OV'EEE'T S o€ 08999 S 09 8L°LL S 11 JUSWBSeIUT 31242U0) [43
16'666'0C S 6 666669 S € 86'666'€T S 9 €eeEEET S v3 BUUSIUY 15
S0°'85/°S9 S 6 SE6T6'TL S € 0L°8€8°cY S 9 SY90E'L S v3 J3RIWsuRI] 34NSS3Id 0s
6°6V8°LY $ 8T 86'616'ST S 9 96'668'TE S 4 £€€859C S v3 YoHuMS pue adnen aunssald 6v
20'STT S 6 vE'8€ S € 899/ S 9 8LCT S v3 de} 3|dwes papeasy] 8b
#9°90T°T S 6 88'89¢ S € 9L'LEL S 9 96°7¢T S v3 de] sjdweg pasoN Yloows LY
96'vSETL S 6 (AR08 74 S € ¥9°9€2'8Y S 9 60’8 S v3 (14 X 1d) 49211230 1 4912 MO|4 , 7 97
87'848°S S 6 9/°7S6'T S € 75°506°€ S 9 76'059 S v3 (14 x 14) anjep 8y v St
0£'€0L’S S 6 0T'T06°T S 3 02'708'c S 9 04°€€9 S V3 (14 x14) aAleA B3ED) 1 47
00°0s2'C S 6 00°0SZ S € 00'005°T S 9 00°05C S v3 (rw) 1edwo) (dig) puag @3439p 06 € 134
80°589 S 8T 9¢'8¢7¢ S 9 TL95Y S 4 90°8¢ $ v3 9nBA |(Bg ,7/€ 4%
LS9T0'8 S 6 61°249°C S € 8EYE'S 5 9 £4°068 S v3 3ABA [1183PNd £ s
2€80T'TE ) 6 ¥'69€°0T S € 88'8€4'0C S 9 8v'9sy’s S v3 (14 X 1d) 3A_A H4O-MmOIg € or
PE8ST'S S 6 8/°78L'T S € 95°505°¢€ S 9 97'¥8S S v3 (14 x14) 3rjeA 318D € 6¢
7£°€60T $ 6 ¥ 79€ S € 88'87L $ 9 8¥'TCT S v3 a8ue|4 pung ,9 8¢
00'SYE'TY S 6 00'STT'VT S € 00°0£2'8¢ S 9 00S0LY S v3 (939)dwo)) Ajquiassy JueipAH al4 LE
00'STH'8 S 6 00°508°C S € 00°019's $ 9 00'SE6 S v3 X0g pUe 3A|BA 819 |9 9¢
v 16vC S 6 85°0€8 S € 9T'T99'T S 9 98'9/¢ S v3 (rW) @21 .,9x,9 13
£9°608'9 S 18 68'692°C S LT 8L°6£5'y $ S L0'P8 S v3 (Ad9007 S21435) 8n1-edan .9 ve
95°99€‘T S 6 75'SSh S € Y0116 S 9 $8°16T S v3 (rw) 30edwo) (d1a) pusg 93.439p 06 .9 €€
0£'022'TT $ 585 oT'0vL'E S S6T 0z 08Y'L S 06¢ 8T'6T S 41 {T-¥Q)} (Ju101 UQ-Ysnd) duI4IBM DA 006D .9 43
96'6£6 $ 6 ZEETE S € 9°979 S 9 70T S v3 (T} edwo) (41@) 42onpay 7 X ,9 1€
P0'SEST S 6 89'TIS S € 9€'€70'T S 9 95041 S v3 () 8nid 9 o€
62°€85 S 6 IS A A S € 98'88€ S 9 189 S v3 (POTT sa1as) 8n-esaN ¢ 6¢
YO SHY'T S 6 89'18Y S € 9£'€96 S 9 95091 S v3 {TW X 74) 3oedWwo) (dIa) puag 22489p 06 v 8¢
$0°0TE'T S 6 89'9€Y S € 9£'€/8 S 9 95°SiT S v3 {rn) 1edwo) (d1a) pusga 23489p 06 7 x4
Auen
el n_M—m_>UM.w 3500 [euonippy Aguenp 350) fewidiQ Ayauenp 3214d JUN NN uonduasag ‘ON way}
Q3SIA3Y |elo) ’ leuonippy o lewsug L ’ o

18301




